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1. 

A Brief Report of the Certificate Course - Milk Microbiology 

Introduction: 

Matoshri Bayabai Shripatrao Kadam Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Kadegaon. Dist. Sangi 
Department of Microbiology 

a PUNE 

Bharati Vidyapeeth's 

Program Objectives: 

Title of the Activity: Certificate Course - Milk Microbiology 
Programme Coordinator: Dr. G. V. Mali 

Number of Participants: 29 
Organizing Department: Department of Microbiology 

Academic Year: 2017-18 

Duration of the Course: 6 months 

VIDYAPEETH 

Program Highlights: 

The Certificate Course in Milk Microbiology, conducted during the academic year 
2017-18, was a comprehensive educational endeavor aimed at providing participants with a 
deep understanding of the microbiological intricacies associated with milk and dairy products. 
Organized by the Department of Microbiology and led by Dr. G. V. Mali, the program sought 
to empower attendees with the knowledge and skills necessary to ensure the safety, quality, 
and hygiene of milk throughout various stages of production and processing. 

The primary objectives of the Certificate Course in Milk Microbiology were as follows: 

SW 

Comprehensive Understanding: To provide participants with a holistic understanding 
of the microbial dynamics present in milk and dairy products. 

2. Safety and Quality: To equip individuals with the knowledge and skills necessary to 
ensure the safety, quality, and hygiene of milk and its derivatives throughout production 
and processing. 

- Microbial diversity in milk and dairy products 

Kanya Mah, 

3. Microbial Impact: To educate participants about the diverse microbial communities 
present in milk, their role in product quality, and the measures required to effectively 
control and manage these microbes. 

- Microbial spoilage and safety concerns 

(KADEGAON) 

- Identification and enumeration of microorganisms 

The program comprised a structured curriculum that encompassed both theoretical 
knowledge and practical skills. Participants engaged in a series of lectures, hands-on laboratory 
sessions, workshops, and interactive discussions. The program covered a range of topics, 
including: 

-Quality control and hygiene practices in milk processing 
- Regulatory guidelines and industry standards 

The hands-on laboratory sessions provided participants with valuable practical experience in 
conducting microbial analyses, culturing techniques, and data interpretation. 

aNidyala 
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Throughout 

the 

course, 

participants 

displayed 
a high 

level 
of enthusiasm

 

and engagem
ent. 

Interactive 

discussions 
and 

group 

activities 

facilitated 
the 

exchange 
of 

ideas 

and 

Participant 
Engagem

ent: 

Conclusion: 
The 

Certificate 

Course 
in 

Milk 

M
icrobiology 

conducted 

during 

the 

academ
ic 

year 2017-18 

successfully 
met 
its 

objectives 
of im

parting 

com
prehensive 

know
ledge 

and 

skills 

related 
to milk 

microbiology. 

Participants 

em
erged 

with 
a deeper 

understanding 
of microbial 

interactions, 

safety 

protocols, 

and 

quality 

control 

measures 
in 

milk 

and 

dairy 

product 

processing. 

The 

program
, 

under 
the 

guidance 
of 
Dr. 
G. V. 

Mali 

and 

organized 
by 
the Department 

of 

M
icrobiology, 

played 
a significant 

role 
in

 

equipping 

individuals 

with 
the expertise 

required 
to 

contribute 
to 
the 

dairy 

industry 
and 

related 

fields. 

The 

course 

undoubtedly 

served 
as 
a valuable 

educational 

endeavor 

that 

bridged 
the 

gap 

betw
een 

theoretical 

know
ledge 

and 

practical 

application 
in 
the 

realm
 

of milk 

m
icrobiology. 
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Shripatrao 

Kadam
 

Kanya 

M
ahavidyalaya, 

Kadegaon. 

Dist. 

Sangli 

D
epartm

ent 
of Microbiology 

fostered 
a collaborative 

learning 

environm
ent. 

The 

practical 

sessions 

were 

particularly 

well received, 

enabling 

participants 
to 

apply 

theoretical 

concepts 
in 
a real-w

orld 

context. 
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Sr 
No 

2 

3 

4 
5 

6 

7 
8 

9 

Name of Course:- Milk Microbiology Period: From Sept.2017 to Nov. 2017 
Name of the College: Matosrhi Bayabai Shripatrao Kadam Kanya Mahavidyalya, Kadegaon 
Exam: Milk Microbiology Academic Year: 2017-18 

10 

11 

12 
13 
14 
15 

16 

17 
18 

19 
20 

21 

22 

23 

Name & Address 

Attar Sana Ayub 

Dabane Rutuja 
Harishchandra 
Dandavate Pooja 
Suresh 

Jadhav Komal Jaysing 
Jadhav Shivani 
Subhash 
Kamble Maheshwari 
Harichandra 
Kamble Sayali Mohan 
Kumbhar Gitanjali 
Parshuram 

Kumbhar Priyanka 
Shrirang 
Kumbhar Snehal 
Suresh 
Mane Komal Ananda 

DEPARTMENT OF LIFELONG LEARNING & EXTENTION 
STUDENT DATA 

Mane Komal Natha 

Mane Priya Sanjay 
Mane Sonali Mohan 

Mohite Tejaswi Balaso 

Mohite Vaishali 
Hindurao 
More Sujata Shivaji 
Nikam Vishranti 

Sanjay 
Patil Bhagyashri Anil 
Patil Swati Bhaskar 

Pawar Aparna 
Sampatrao 
Pawar Pratiksha 

Hanmant 

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY KOLHAPUR 

Qualification of all the Students:- B.Sc.III 

Roll 
No. 
15551 

15552 

15553 

15554 
15555 

15560 

15556 Kadegaon 

15562 

15557 Kadepur 

15563 

15558 Kadepur 

15564 

15559 Sonkhire 

15565 

Address 

15566 

Vita, Tal 
Khanapur 
Tadsar 

15568 

Hingangaon 

15561 Chinchani 

15569 

Khurd 

15570 

Kadegaon 
Nimsod 

Pawar Priyanka Sudhir15573 

Kadepur 

Ambegaon 

15567 Saspade 

Chinchani 
Gundevadi, 
Tal- Khatay 
Soholi 

Amarapur 

-tasgaon 
15571 Tadsar 

15572 Padali 

Caste Appl 

SC 

Hingangaon Open 

OBC 

Tadsar 

Open 

SC 

Open 
Open 

NT 

SC 
OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

open 
Open 
Open 

Sonkhire Open 

Open 

Open 
Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

1 

3 

4 

5 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 
13 
14 

15 

16 

17 
18 

19 
20 

21 

22 

23 

Addmis Allum 
sion Fee ini Fee 

25 

25 

25 
25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 
25 

25 
25 
25 

25 

25 
25 

25 
25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 
25 

25 

25 
25 

25 

25 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 

25 

25 
25 

25 
25 

25 

25 

25 

Tutio 
n Fee 

100 

100 

100 

100 
100 

100 

100 
100 

100 

100 

100 
100 
100 
100 
100 

100 

100 
100 

100 
100 

100 

100 

100 

Total 

150 

150 

150 

150 
150 

150 

150 
150 

150 

150 

150 

150 
150 
150 
150 

150 

150 
150 

150 
150 

150 

150 

150 

Religionn No 

Hatnoor,Tal Open 

25 



24 

25 

Shinde Kavita Vijay 

26 Thorat Nilam Shankar 

28 

Suryawanshi Rajashree 
Valmik 

27 Zende Anuja Anil 

29 

Jadhav Rohini 

Rajendra 
Mulla Heena Bashir 

Sc ST 

MFMF 
3 

VJNT 

M 

15574 

Co-ordinator 
Mrs. R.S.Chavan 

(Head of Department) 

15575 

15576 

15577 

15578 

15579 

Morale. 

1 

Tal-palus 
Pare. Tal 
Khanapur 
Bombalew Open 
adi 

Hinganga 
on 

Vangi 

Open 

Vangi 

Open 

OBC 

Open 

NTB NTC NTD OBC OPEN 

OBC 

24 

19 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Total 

MF 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

725/ 

29 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

725/ 

100 33 
100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

2900/ 

Principal 
(Dr.Mrs.S.D.Kulkarni) 

Principel, 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

150 

4350/ 

B.VMA SK. Kanya Mahavidyalaya, 
Kaceycon, D 5an gli 

MF MF MF MF MF 



Matoshri Bayabai Shripatrao Kadam Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Kadegaon 

Lecture / Practical / Week 

Lecture: 2 

Practical: 1 

Wednesday 

11.50-12.40 pm 
(Theory) 

Visiting Faculty 

1. Dr. Bajekal. S. S 

2. Dr. Naseer Sheikh. 

Bharathi Vidyapeeth's 

Principal, Y.C. College, Karad. 

Co-ordinator 
(Mrs.R.S.Chavan) 

B.Sc III (Year-2017-18 ) 

Milk Microbiology 

Time Table 

Thursday 

11.50-12.40 pm 
(Theory) 

Dept. of Microbiology, Y.C. College, Karad. 

Friday 
8.30 am to 

onwards 

(Practical) 

Saturday 
8.30 amn to 
onwards 

(Practical) 

PRINCIPAL 
(Dr.Mrs,S.D .Kulkarni) 

nclpal, 
O.VM.B.S.K. Kanye Mahavidyalaye, 

Kedegaon, Dist. Sangli 



Matoshri Bayabai Shripatrao Kadam Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Kadegaon 

Sr. 

No. 

2 

4 

6 

9 

10 
11 

12 

13 
14 

16 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

25 
26 

Bharathi Vidyapeeth's 

27 
28 

Attar Sana Ayub 

15 Mohite Vaishali Hindurao 

B.Sc III 2017-2018 

Milk Microbiology 

Name 

Dabane Rutuja Harishchandra 
Dandavate Pooja Suresh 
Jadhav Komal Jayasing 
Jadhav Shivani Subhash 

17 Nikam Vishranti Sanjay 

Kamble Sayali Mohan 
Kumbhar Gitanjali Parashuram 
Kumbhar Priyanka Shrirang 
Kumbhar Snehal Suresh 

Mane Komal Ananda 
Mane Komal Natha 

Mane Priya Sanjay 
Mane Sonali Mohan 
Mohite Tejaswi Balaso 

More Sujata Shivaji 

Patil Bhagyashri Anil 
Patil Swati Bhaskar 

Pawar Aparna Sanmpatrao 

Mrs. R. S. Chavan 

Pawar Pratiksha Hanmant 
Pawar Priyanka Sudhir 
Shinde Kavita Vijay 
Suryawanshi Rajshri Valmik 
Thorat Nilam Shankar 
Zende Anuja Anil 
Jadhav Rohini Rajendra 
Mulla Heena Bashir 

Roll No. 

(Exam seat no) 
15551 
15552 
15553 

15554 
15555 
15557 

15558 
15559 
15560 
15561 
15562 
15563 
15564 

15565 
15566 
15567 
15568 
15569 
15570 
15571 
15572 
15573 
15574 
15575 
15576 
15577 
15578 

15579 

Total 

Rs 
Ezam ee 

140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 
140 

140 
140 
140 

3920 

Dr. Mrs.S.D.Kulkarni 

Principal, 
B.V.M.B.S.K. Kanya Mahavidyalaya, 

Kadegaon, Dist. Sangli 



SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, 

KOLHAPUR 
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Name 
of 

the 

Course : 

Milk 

Microbiology 

Period : 

Sept. 

2017 
to 

Jan 

2018 

Center 

Name:-

Matoshri 

Baya 
bai 

Kadam 

Kanya 

Mahavidyalay, 

Kadegaon 

Exam 

Month 
:-

February 

2018 

Certificate No. 

Marks 
Statement of 

REMARKS 

Grade 

Percentage 

Grand Total 

Practical 

100 

50 

Theory 
50 

Max. 

17 

35 

17 

Min. 

Name 

Seat No. 

Pass 

A+ 

81 

81 

43 

38 

Attar Sana Ayub 

2 

Pass 

A+ 

82 

82 

45 

37 

3 

2 

Pass 

A+ 

85 

85 

45 

40 

Dabane Rutuja Harishchandra 

Dandavate Pooja Suresh 

3 

Pass 

A+ 

81 

81 

44 

37 

Jadhav Komal Jaysing 

4 

5 

Pass 

A+ 

81 

81 

43 

38 

Jadhav Shivani Subhash 

5 

Absent 

Ab 

Ab 

Mohite Vaishali Hindurao 

7 

Pass 

A+ 

78 

44 

34 

Kamble Sayali Mohan 

7 

Pass 

A+ 

76 

76 

44 

32 

Kunbhar Gitanjali Parshuram 

9 

Pass 

A+ 

76 

76 

43 

33 

Kumbhar 

9 

10 

Pass 

A+ 

78 

78 

44 

34 

Kumbhar Snehal Suresh 

10 

Pass 

A+ 

84 

84 

46 

38 

Mane Komal Ananda 

Pass 

A+ 

79 

79 

45 

34 

Mane Komal Natha 

12 

13 

Pass 

A+ 

78 

78 

46 

32 

Mane Priya Sanjay 

13 

14 

Pass 

A+ 

82 

82 

46 

36 

Mane Sonali Mohan 

14 

15 

Pass 

A+ 

81 

81 

46 

35 

Mohite Tejasvi Balaso 

1 

Pass 

A+ 

82 

82 

46 

36 

Mohite Vaishali Hindurao 

I6 

17 

Pass 

A+ 

81 

81 

46 

35 

More Sujata Shivaji 

17 

Pass 

A+ 

73 

73 

44 

29 

Nikam Vishranti Sanjay 

18 

9 

Pass 

A+ 

73 

73 

44 

29 

Patil Bhagyashri Anil 

20 

Pass 

A+ 

77 

77 

44 

33 

Patil Swati Bhaskar 

20 

Copy 

forwarded 

with 

compliments 
to 
the 

Principal 
/ 

Project 

Officer 
of 

the 

Concerned 

College/Institute 
for 

information 

and 

record. 

Department 
of 

Lifelong 

Learning 

and 

Extension 

RESULT SHEET 

Priyanka Shring 
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